Notary Public

Date Commission Expires $\frac{5-13-92}{5}$

County

API NO. 15- 101-216940000

Lane

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	C NE SE NE sec. 27 Twp. 19 Rge 28 X
Operator: License # 9482	1,650 Feet from SM (circle one) Line of Section
Name: National Petroleum Reserves EInc.	330 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 250 N Rock Rd. Suite 340	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Wichita, KS 67206	NE, SE, NW or SW (girdle one)
wichita, K5 0/200	Lease Hame Stormont Well # 1
City/State/Zip	Field Name Hackberry Creek Southwest
Purchaser:	Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Ted C Bredehoft	
Phone (316) 681-3515	4670
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling	Total Depth 4670 PBTD
License:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 280 Feet
· ·	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes $rac{X}{}$ No.
Wellsite Geologist: Dan DeBoer	If yes, show depth set Fee
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	 feet depth to w/ sx cmt
Gas ENHR SIGW X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan D CA 5-13-96
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content 13,000 ppm Fluid volume est 65 bbl
Operator:	•
Well Name:	Dewstering method used <u>dehydration</u>
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to In]/SWD	Operator Name
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Lease Name License No.
Dual Completion Docket No	
3/31/95 4/8/95 4-9-9-5	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the lengths.) One copy of all wireline logs and declogist well	t be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
	lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are complete and correct to the statement herein are considered as a stateme	Complete Com
Signature Classic Scholage	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Theselet Date 5	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Title $\frac{1}{1}$ Date $\frac{3}{1}$ Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{26}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ day of \frac	Distribution MA

NOTARY PUBLIC

Distribution

KCC SWD/Rep NEPA

KGS Plug Cher

(Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

SIDE TWO National Petroleum Reserves, Inc. Stormont Lane Sec. 27 Twp. 19 Rge. 28 INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. X Yes I No ک دی Formation (Top), Depth and Datums Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets.) T Yes 🖾 No Top Datum Samples Sent to Geological Survey Anhydrite 2104 +666 □ va. ⊠ 10 3982 -1212Heebner Cores Taken 4022 -1252Lansing ` (Submit Copy.) Radation Guard 4302 -1532Stark Sh. Electric Log Run Pawnee 4510 -1740DST #1 4246-4313 30-30-30-30 -1790Ft. Scott 4560 List All E.Logs Run: rec. 540' sl ocw, 420'water -18084578 Cherokee w/ scum oil FP's 281-603,665-697 SIP's 697-707 4670 DST #2 4293-4329 20-15-15-15 rec 390' s1 ocw 1020' water FP's 354-583,624-676 SIP's 697-707 DST #3 4332-4365 15-15-15-15 rec 1' mud FP's 31-31,31-31 SIP's 31-31 CASING RECORD ☐ New ☐ Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Cement Used Additives Depth 8 5/8" 281' 12 1/4" 180 3% ge1 20# common SURFACE ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD Depth Purpose: Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone Acid, Fracture, Shot, Coment Squeeze Record PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Shots Per Foot Liner Run TUBING RECORD Producing Method Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Gas-Oil Ratio Estimated Production Oil Gas Bbls. Per 24 Hours

HETHOD OF COMPLETION

Other (Specify)

Open Holder Port 3 Dually Comp. Commingled

Production Interval

Disposition of Gas:

Vented Sold Used on Lease
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

HALLIBURTON	CHARGE TO: Note: ADDRESS	al Richard	Ricons			CUSTO	OMER (No.		скет 806	756 -	5
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES	CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE			·					P	AGE	OF	
HAL-1906-N SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	LEASE Storage GEN CONTRAC YES YNO	ringst	RIG NAM	ine	SHIPPED VIA	CITY/OFFSHORE LOCATION DELIVERED TO				DATE 3 3/45 ORDER NO.	Į.	NER	-
3. WELL TYPE 4. INVOICE INSTRUCTIO	WELL	CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	10		WELL PERMI	T NO.		i i	Sec 37		75.00	
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ REFERENCE PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING DC ACCT DE	Ŧ.	DESCF	RIPTION	*	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT		AMOUN	===== IT
000 117 ×1	1	MILEAGE				100	Jn. 1	/_	last	- 2	1/2	275	102
001-016	,	· Punt Sen				250	j.	1	 tent			S <i>8</i> 5	22
(20-203		1,1-11 10,	5 Plug			. 1	Pe	8%	1,48	9:	= 1=1	95.	<u>. ۳</u>
									1 ,,		1		<u>, </u>
$\overline{\mathfrak{G}}$							1		1				,
~							 		 		1.		1
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 -		 		1		- 1
							1		.	-		34	.
·							!		<u> </u>				. I
· .		1			•				 		1.	يم.	
		LIB CUREAGE CAFETY	IALLYE WAC				<u> </u>	- T - Take	1 010				1
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby ack and agrees to the terms and condition reverse side hereof which include, but are	ns on the $\overline{ o}$	YPE LOCK	LED & RETURN [PULLED RUN	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	PERFORMED	AGREE	E UN- DECIDE	DIS D AGR	PAGE	TOTAL	- 955	712
to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMN LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.		EAN SIZE	SPACERS		WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	S?				FRO CONTINU	UATION	1943	12
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS		YPE OF EQUALIZING SU			OUR SERVICE WAR PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TAND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS	HOUT DELAY				PAGE	.(3)		 -
X //www.aa //w		UBING SIZE TUE	BING PRESSURE	WELL DEPTH	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF		SERVICE	?	*	SUB-T	OTAL	<u> </u>	<u>· </u>
3-31-95 2215	A.M. TI	TREE CONNECTION TYPE VALVE				R DID NOT WIS		□ NO POND		APPLICAB WILL BE	APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED ON INVOICE APPLICABLE TAXES ON INVOICE		13
CUSTOMER ACCEPTAN	ICE OF MATER			omer hereby ack	nowleges receip	ot of the ma		nd service		ed on this tick			
CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT (PLEASE PRINT) CU Thomas: Han	IKAM/	MER'S AGENT (SIGNATI	une)	TE Zyer /S	a de l'amon	Ř	BO11		·	LIBORTON APPE	NOVAL		

.TERMS AND CONDITIONS

For good and valuable consideration received, Customer (as identified on the face of this document) and Halliburton Energy Services, a division of Halliburton Company (hereinafter "Halliburton") agree as follows:

- A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton.
- B. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY CUSTOMER AGREES TO RELEASE HALLIBURTON GROUP FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHATSQEVER TO PROPERTY OF ANY KIND OWNED BY, IN THE POSSESSION OF, OR LEASED BY CUSTOMER AND THOSE PERSONS AND ENTITIES CUSTOMER HAS THE ABILITY TO BIND BY CONTRACT. CUSTOMER ALSO AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HALLIBURTON GROUP HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, COSTS, EXPENSES, ATTORNEY FEES AND DAMAGES WHATSOEVER FOR PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND LOSS RESULTING FROM:

LOSS OF WELL CONTROL; SERVICES TO CONTROL A WILD WELL WHETHER UNDERGROUND OR ABOVE THE SURFACE; RESERVOIR OR UNDERGROUND DAMAGE, INCLUDING LOSS OF OIL, GAS, OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES OR WATER; SURFACE DAMAGE ARISING FROM UNDERGROUND DAMAGE; DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF THE WELL BORE; SUBSURFACE TRESPASS OR ANY ACTION IN THE NATURE THEREOF; FIRE; EXPLOSION; SUBSURFACE PRESSURE; RADIOACTIVITY; AND POLLUTION AND ITS CLEANUP AND CONTROL.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS WILL APPLY EVEN IF THE LIABILITY AND CLAIMS ARE CAUSED BY THE SOLE, CONCURRENT, ACTIVE OR PASSIVE NEGLIGENCE, FAULT, OR STRICT LIABILITY OF ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, THE UNSEAWORTHINESS OF ANY VESSEL OR ANY DEFECT IN THE DATA, PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. WHETHER IN THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, MAINTENANCE OR MARKETING THEREOF OR FROM A FAILURE TO WARN OF SUCH DEFECT. "HALLIBURTON GROUP" IS DEFINED AS HALLIBURTON, ITS PARENT, SUBSIDIARY, AND AFFILIATED COMPANIES AND ITS/THEIR OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS. CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS APPLY WHETHER THE PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS IS SUFFERED BY ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, CUSTOMER, OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY AND THE CUSTOMER WILL SUPPORT SUCH OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED HEREIN WITH LIABILITY INSURANCE TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this agreement and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for one year from date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS OF REPORTIONATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to by Halliburton's negligence or fault. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- F. GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this agreement shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- G. WAIVER Customer agrees to waive the provisions of the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices-Consumer Protection Act or any similar federal or state statute to the extent permitted by law.
- H. MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this agreement, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 5151 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056.



· HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES

TRK 51252-76103
. TICKET CONTINUATION

CUSTOMER

CUSTOMER COPY

No. 806.756

CONTINUATION TOTAL

PAGE 1

2 a 3-34-95 N PR Stormont FORM 1911 R-10 UNIT PRICE PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PART NUMBER REFERENCE LOC I ACCT QTY. U/M QTY. U/M 1,182 60 6 57 40/60 Pozmix Standard 180 504-136 n/c 1 3sk Halliburton Gel@2% 506-121 147 DO Calcium Chloride 36, 75 509-406 SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET . 1 35 253 80 500-207 188 1 TON MILES 378,650 TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 500-306 MILEAGE CHARGE 359 72 1,943.12

	JOB	HALLIBURTON DIVISION _	Midcon	14107						
HALLIBURTON S	UMMAF	HALLIBURTON LOCATION L	Hays, B.	***			BIL.	LED ON KET NO.	806	756
71		\A/E1	L DATA							
FIELD	•	277		3m	COUNTY	Lane		STAT	E /) >-
				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	,	MAXIMUM PSI ALLOWABLE
FORMATION NAME	TYPE		CASING	USED		878	RB	280		ALLOWABLE
FORMATION THICKNESS		*	LINER		-	£	1.0	300		
INITIAL PROD: OIL BPD. WATER_	BPD. G	ASMCFD	TUBING	-		.,	 	 		
PRESENT PROD: OILBPD. WATER_	BPD. G	AS MCFD	OPEN HOLE	1						SHOTS/FT.
COMPLETION DATE MUD TYP	E	MUD WT.	PERFORATIO	NC.			GINI			
PACKER TYPE		т			1	σ	VIII	1		•
BOTTOM HOLE TEMP.	PRESSURE		PERFORATIO				ļ	-		
MISC. DATA	TOTAL		PERFORATIO	N5		خـــــ	1	<u> </u>		
		JOB I	CALLED OU	r	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTED		Lion	COMPLETED
TOOLS AND AC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		-				1	
TYPE AND SIZE	QTY.	MAKE	DATE 3-3		DATE 3		DATE 3-31			3 31 %
FLOAT COLLAR			TIME /GO)	TIME 3	130	TIME 23	Š	TIME	D100.
FLOAT SHOE				1	PERS	ONNEL AN	D SERVICE U			
GUIDE SHOE					NAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	•	LOCATION
CENTRALIZERS			K hee	lecelo	<u>e Bo'</u>	719	33472	1	.1	.)
BOTTOM PLUG							Pickup		1-110	15, Fr.
TOP PLUG [A·II 843"	/	HOUXO	T. 11e	1/1	וטודי	0	51797		•	
HEAD							Cons.	٠		' !
PACKER			M. Kar	lea	G /S/1					t.
OTHER				•						<i></i>
MATER	IALS									
TREAT. FLUID	_ DENSITY	LB/GALAPI			·					
DISPL FLUID	_ DENSITY	LB/GAL, API						1		
PROP. TYPE SIZE		LB						, ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PROP. TYPE SIZE	•	LB			, ,					
•	AL	% <u></u>	• .							
	AL	%						. 1		
ACID TYPE G	AL			•						
	AL	IN	DEPARTMEN	т (Curd.					
	AL		DESCRIPTION		a .		_			
FLUID LOSS ADD. TYPE GAL		IN	C_{r}	<u> </u>	818"	Supluc	Cxi			
GELLING AGENT TYPE GAL		IN					- ,			
•		IN								
	LB		JOB DONE T	HRU: 1	UBING	1 C	SING 🔀	ANNULU	is 🗍	TBG./ANN.
•	LB	IN					7/			_
BLOCKING AGENT TYPE		SALLB.	CUSTOMER)	(homle	s Ah			
PERFPAC BALLS TYPE		PTY	REPRESENTA	ALIVE #						
OTHER			HALLIBURTO	N //	. R	l. a. a	Ž	COPIE	s	
OTHER			OPERATOR _	140	14 14.	Just 16	49	REQU	ESTED .	

BULK SACKED ADDITIVES YIELD CU.FT./SK . MIXED LBS./GAL. CEMENT BRAND 180 PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES PRESLUSH: BBL.-GAL CIRCULATING DISPLACEMENT. CEMENT SLURRY (BBL)-GAL. HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER TOTAL VOLUME: BBL.-GAL

CEMENT DATA

ORDERED ______ AVAILABLE _____ USED _____ AVERAGE RATES IN BPM

TREATING ______ DISPL.____ OVERAL

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

REASON REQUESTED

Ser Chair + Job Loy

Thank Tay



PAGE NO. DATE 3-31-95 TICKET NO.

IOB L	OG HAL-20	13-C	Tais		•	•	LIBURION 3-31-95
CUSTOMER N. P. R.			WELL NO.			Stormant	JOB TYPE TICKET NO. Screface 806756
HART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	WOLUME (BBD) (GAL)	PUMI	PS C	PRESSURE(PSI) TUBING CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
110.	1900	(5) 11,7	(BOLF (GAL)	•		TOBING CASING	Called out
	2230					•	on Loc. Set up thick Rig Running
	3,40		 				848" csg. IN hole
						011111	372
	2300			U	71	GINAL	Csq. on Bottom Break Cik. Rig pump
, ,	2310		42				MIX 120sks 40/60 Bz 246 Gel, 396CC
*****	3390		16.8				Finished mixing Relouse play and Displ
	2330						Plug down CIRculated 854 Cmy, to Pit
							wast and rack up teach
٠.	2400		-				Jus Complete
<u>-</u>							
		**					
						1.	
							0/
					-		1 1 You
							1.1.100
						·	Magin
							V)
				3			
	,	,		:			
			<u> </u>				
	,						
	'						

7		CHARGE TO						· custo	MER C	OPY		TICKE	Γ
HALLIBU	JRTON	ADDRESS		1 Potrole	ر بر <u>د م</u> عا	Roservas		_		1	lo.	806	789 - 5
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SE	RVICES	CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE	Rock Kall	7216	4)						PÂGE 1	OF.
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO	LE	ASE	runu m	COUNTY	//PARISH	STATE	CITY/OFFSHO		TION	1		NER Om e
2. 3.	TICKET TYPE NITE SERVICE JOB SALES WELL TYPE	? □ YESI	_	early Dria.	RIG NAM	È/NO.	I VIA	WELL PERMI		<u>, roth</u>	l	ELL LOCATION	
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	0 INVOICE INSTRUCT	. IONS	-06		115		<i>,</i>	15001-	211,9	10000		27-195.	294
PRICE SECONDAR' REFERENCE PART N	REFERÊNCE/	ACCOUNTII LOC ACCT		<u>5545 45/6.</u>	•	RIPTION	<u> </u>	Flier!	U/M		U/M	UNIT '	AMOUNT
500 47		of c	М	ILEAGE 4 5/	145			100		RT		2,75	275 00
090 910	7) P.	A-11 WINT					ea	25	ומיו	395bo 75bo	395 po 95100
	N					•						}	.
·	[6]												
	SR	• .			`					•		<u> </u>	:
	,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
									1			1	'
LEGAL TERMS: Custom	or horoby ac	knowlodgo	SUB SU	RFACE SAFETY VALVE	E WAS:	• .			1.0555	. UN-	DIS-	1	
and agrees to the terms reverse side hereof which i	and conditi	ons on the	TYPE LO	OCK PULLED	& RETURN (PULLED RUN		ENT PERFORMED EAKDOWN?	AGREE	DECIDED		PAGE TOTAL	7150
to, PAYMENT, RELEA LIMITED WARRANTY prov		SIZE	SPACERS		WE UNDERST	EDS?	`			FROM CONTINUATION PAGE(S)	37164		
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUS START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOOD		OR TO		F EQUALIZING SUB.	CASING PE	•							
X Mondes T	ME SIGNED 10 0 3 5	Ба А.М. □ P.M.	TUBING TREE C	CONNECTION	TYPE VALV	WELL DEPTH	SATISFACTOR			ON C	<u> </u>	SUB-TOTAL APPLICABLE TAXES WILL BE ADDED	- water - and
I do do not require IPC (Instr	omen Accept	Not offered		AND SERVICES		omer hereby acl	knowleges red		erials an			on this ticket.	348148
Thomas ALM		,	ISTOMER'S VI (A)	S AGENT (SIGNATURE)		HALLIBURTON OP	ERATOR/ENGINE	•	EMP#	4	HALLIE	BURTON APPROVAL	

.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

For good and valuable consideration received, Customer (as identified on the face of this document) and Halliburton Energy Services, a division of Halliburton Company (hereinafter "Halliburton") agree as follows:

- A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton.
- B. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account, Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collection and court costs.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY CUSTOMER AGREES TO RELEASE HALLIBURTON GROUP FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER TO PROPERTY OF ANY KIND OWNED BY, IN THE POSSESSION OF, OR LEASED BY CUSTOMER AND THOSE PERSONS AND ENTITIES CUSTOMER HAS THE ABILITY TO BIND BY CONTRACT. CUSTOMER ALSO AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HALLIBURTON GROUP HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY. CLAIMS, COSTS, EXPENSES, ATTORNEY FEES AND DAMAGES WHATSOEVER FOR PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND LOSS RESULTING FROM:
 - LOSS OF WELL CONTROL; SERVICES TO CONTROL A WILD WELL WHETHER UNDERGROUND OR ABOVE THE SURFACE: RESERVOIR OR UNDERGROUND DAMAGE, INCLUDING LOSS OF OIL, GAS, OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES OR WATER; SURFACE DAMAGE ARISING FROM UNDERGROUND DAMAGE; DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF THE WELL BORE; SUBSURFACE TRESPASS OR ANY ACTION IN THE NATURE THEREOF: FIRE: EXPLOSION; SUBSURFACE PRESSURE; RADIOACTIVITY; AND POLLUTION AND ITS CLEANUP AND CONTROL.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS WILL APPLY EVEN IF THE LIABILITY AND CLAIMS ARE CAUSED BY THE SOLE, CONCURRENT, ACTIVE OR PASSIVE NEGLIGENCE, FAULT, OR STRICT LIABILITY OF ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, THE UNSEAWORTHINESS OF ANY VESSEL OR ANY DEFECT IN THE DATA, PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP WHETHER IN THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, MAINTENANCE OR MARKETING THEREOF OR FROM A FAILURE TO WARN OF SUCH DEFECT. "HALLIBURTON GROUP" IS DEFINED AS HALLIBURTON, ITS PARENT, SUBSIDIARY, AND AFFILIATED COMPANIES AND ITS/THEIR OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS. GUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS OBLIGATIONS APPLY WHETHER THE PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS IS SUFFERED BY ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE HALLIBURTON GROUP, CUSTOMER, OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY AND THE CUSTOMER WILL SUPPORT SUCH OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED HEREIN WITH LIABILITY INSURANCE TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this agreement and that same are free from defects in workmanship, and materials for one year from date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their refurn to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS. OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best fundamental interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even it such is contributed to by Halliburton's negligence or fault. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- F. GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this agreement shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- G. WAIVER Customer agrees to waive the provisions of the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices-Consumer Protection Act or any similar federal or state statute to the extent permitted by law.
- H. MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this agreement, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 5151 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056.



TICKET CONTINUATION

CUSTOMER COPY

No. 806789

MALLIDUK	ION ENERGY SERVICES				COSTOMER.	CLL si	منيد	#/	DATE 主声型:"哦?"	2 2	
FORM 1911 R-10					National Pet. Res 3	Apr 1	, ral	_/	4-8-75	2 2	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	NG DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
504-136	3	1		·	40/60 Pozmix/Stundord	245	SKJ	, l	657	1609 65	
								* / 1	**	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							•			1	
151-803		1			Holl button Get at 2% alload	4	SKJ	1	· , · 1	manu Ca	
507-277		1			Hullburton Gel at 4% add how 1		SKS	1	18 60	148.14	
507-217		1			Florete Blended		16:	.	165	100 65	
								1	.	1 7	
		,)	1		
	9					1	-		÷4		
}	<u>~</u>								,		
	0				YAR.			ļ		1	
									1	14	
						.					
	,*							j			
										· į	
									· .	I	
			,			Ĺ		,			
			3.					,			
			,		×-			. !	ļ	**	
								. [L		
			1:	-							
				, k		Ī		1			
	*							!			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ļ	1.7	
500-207		Ì	3			UBIC FEET	24	,5	35	357 75	
500 300		1			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TO CHARGE	ON MILES	35	,925	9.5	499 63	

<u>; </u>	•	S	UNINAF	11 : .	LOCATION _	116 brosed					ICKET NO.		127
LD				SEC. 2	WE 7 _{TWP.} <u>19</u>	LL DATA	8 m	COUNTY_	Lane	**	STAT	re <u>*</u>	5
		,					NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	т	- T	MAXIMUM PSI ALLOWABLE
RMATION			TYPE			CASING	10350	 			+		*
	N THICKNESS _		•	то		LINER		-					,
		BPD. WATER			MCFD	TUBING	1	,			+		
		BPD. WATER				OPEN HOLE	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		SHOTS/FT.
MPLETIC		MUD TYI				PERFORATIO			A F	\cap	NI A	1	0,10.0,1.1.
CKER TY	'PE		SET A	т		PERFORATION			UF	HUH	IN/A		
H MOTTC	OLE TEMP				1 1 61						7	_	
SC. DATA	·		TOTAL	DEPTH <u>Ч</u>	(b) /(c)	PERFORATIO)NS	· w	<u> </u>	l	i	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					· JOB	DATA CALLED OU	,	ON LOCA	TION	JOB START	FD.	LIOR	COMPLETED
		TOOLS AND A		r ;									
	TYPE AN	D SIZE	QTY.		MAKE	DATE 4			8.75	DATE 4 -			19.95
OAT COL						TIME ,	212	TIME 🤰		TIME DS		TIME	0535
OAT SHO					 -	·			ONNEL AN	,			
JIDE SHO	E				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			NAME		UNIT NO.			LOCATION
NTRALIZ	ZERS				<u> </u>	L.R.	hm	clar H	59734	4009		ŧ	
OTTOM PI	LUG									P.U.		HE	115 KS
OP PLUG	10-11		1	AL con	Jea	G. R 10	55 kA	4 7	Soikn	5/145			1.
EAD										Smit	n . I	1	•
ACKER					.	M Ka	plin	#G15	11	5/252			_
THER	, ·, ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1							CMT		,	,
		MATER	IIALS					¥			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					0				•	†			
REAT. FLU										-			
	•							•		1			_
	E					· · · · · ·	<u> </u>			 			
ROP. TYPI		SIZE		LB				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	1			
CID TYPE			SAL		%		·····			<u> </u>			
CID TYPE	· -		SAL.		%					' '	.		
CID TYPE			SAL		%	. ————		^		<u> </u>			
URFACTA	NT TYPE	·	SAL	IN		DEPARTMEN	т	101191	TACHE		,-		
E AGENT	TYPE	c	SAL	IN		DESCRIPTION	V OF JOB	3	DIUg A	len u	1011		
LUID LOS:	S ADD. TYPE	GAI	LB	IN				· · ·	-				
ELLING A	GENT TYPE	GAI	LB.	. IN	·	•							
RIC. RED.	AGENT TYPE _	GAI	LB	IN	· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,	,			
REAKER 1	,	GAI		IN		JOB DONE T	HRU: T	UBING 🗌	CA	SING	ANNULL	is 🗌	TBG./ANN.
	AGENT TYPE _		-	SALLB.					/.	. 1			
	BALLS TYPE			OTY		CUSTOMER REPRESENTA	ATIVE X	//	Wma	1 /	him		
THER							·	, , , , , ,	. A	- 1			
THER						HALLIBURTO OPERATOR _	in K	on le	٠. ال	and the same of th	COPIE	S ESTED .	
insk			•		CEMEN	IT DATA					1240	150	
STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED			ADDI	TIVES			YII CU.F	ELD T./SK.	MIXED LBS./GAL.
	nie-	21.57	•	10	يسه بر	, i à l'	1	. 1	······································				
\longrightarrow	245	40/no	872	8	6 44	1 7 74	1000	erk			1/,7	6	131
			1	1	•				*		 -		
\longrightarrow					 								
													
		DDEGG!	L DCI			MADV			va:	MEC		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
DOI ": :-		PRESSURES IN				MARY			VOLU	**	·- ·		
RCULATII			DISPLACEMENT	··········		PRESLUSH: BE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TYF			
REAKDOV		•	MAXIMUM		' -	LOAD & BKDN					AD: BBLG		e. 11 1-
		FRA	CTURE GRADIENT	·		TREATMENT: E			N 2 11	C	ISPL: BBL.	- GAR	J-11-5"
/ERAGE_	NSTANT	HYDRAII IC I	N HORSEPOWER	15-MIN		CEMENT SLUF	RY: BBL.	- Con-	13 pp.	<u></u>			
		THE DRAUGIC !	JONGEROWER			TOTAL VOLUM	E: BBLG	SAL	DEL	INDE			
		AVAILABLE	ATEC 11: ET: :	USED			. ()	۵	KEN	IARKS			•
HUT-IN: 11	 	AVERAGE R	ATES IN BPM				Here	<u>k:40</u>	-				
HUT-IN: 11		•						. 0					
HUT-IN: IN		DISPL		OVERALL _									<u> </u>
HUT-IN: IN		DISPL	EFT IN PIPE	OVERALL _				Kin	ye.	<u> </u>			
HUT-IN: IN		DISPL		OVERALL _	•			Ki	- Yes	<u> </u>			
VERAGE _ HUT-IN: IN RDERED _ REATING _		DISPL		OVERALL _	•			Kı	- ¥e,	^**			-

JOB



JOB LOG HAL-2013-C
CUSTOMER
National Pet. Ros WELL NO. Stormont Stormont

10KET NO. 806 789

JOB L CUSTOME!	OG HAL-20	13-C T. Ros	WELL NO.		LEASE Store	nont	JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 7
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS			DECODIDATION OF ODERATION AND MATERIALS
	2000	(2)	(SSS) (CAS)		J TOBING	OASING	called out to plug Now wail
							W/ 245 SKS 40/60 POZ 62 9 21 for flocile
	2330						on loc, Rig crew Laying down Of
	0110						ST. Into hole w/ D.P.
	0 150						DR @ 2130, cir hole .
	0205		14.5				57. 12 Plug 503Ks 4 D 15PL up 25
			,				bbL Mud
	0215						1 St Plug Spoked, Pull Dip. To 1320'
	0250						ST. 2 M Plug 803K + Disph w/1218L much
	0300						Red Plug Spotted, Pull DA. To 720'
	0315			IRII	SINA		ST. 3rd Plug w/405KS + DISPL W/8bbl MUL
• .	0322						3 of Plug sported Pull OP. To 300'
	0345		-				ST 4th Plug w/40sks + D12pw/ 2661 water
	0350	-					4th Plug spoted Pull DA + Lay Kolly Soul
	0450						Push wooden Plug 10 40' of FIII w/105KS
	0455						Plug Rot hole wills sks
	0457						Plug mouse hole w/ n sks
	0500					+	Well Pluggad, wosh + rock up+1t
	0535			•			Job Complete
							Thank your
						ļ	Ken
	•		4				•
						,	
			,				*
			Y.	*			*.
			,				
							V 2
	,						
	٠						
	:					ر.	7
			,				
	<u> </u>						